•   13200 Woodland Park Drive and the Dulles Tech/Ridgeview Properties, both of which are included in the Company’s Current Report on Form 8-K filed August 4,

2003; and

•   400 Professional Drive and the Wildewood Properties, both of which are included in this Current Report on Form 8-K.

In management’s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the 2003 Transactions and the 2004 Transactions have been made.  This pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of what the Company’s actual financial position would have been at December 31, 2003 or
what the results of operations would have been for the year ended

F-3

December 31, 2003.  The pro forma condensed consolidated financial information also does not purport to represent the future financial position and results of operations of
the Company.

F-4

Corporate Office Properties Trust

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2003

(Unaudited)
(Dollars in thousands)

Historical
Consolidated

400
Professional

Drive

Wildewood
Properties

Pro Forma
Consolidated

(A)

(B)

(C)

Assets

Net investments in real estate $ 1,189,258 $ 21,059 $ 61,631 $ 1,271,948
Cash and cash equivalents 9,481 (279) $ (876) 8,326
Other assets 133,337 1,754 5,032 140,123

Total assets $ 1,332,076 $ 22,534 $ 65,787 $ 1,420,397

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity
Liabilities

Mortgage loans payable $ 738,698 $ 22,494 $ 65,729 $ 826,921
Other liabilities 63,201 40 58 63,299

Total liabilities 801,899 22,534 65,787 890,220

Minority interests 79,796 — 79,796

Shareholders’ equity

Preferred shares of beneficial interest 85 — — 85
Common shares of beneficial interest 296 — — 296
Additional paid-in capital 494,299 — — 494,299
Other (44,299 ) — — (44,299 )

Total shareholders’ equity 450,381 — — 450,381

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 1,332,076 $ 22,534 $ 65,787 $ 1,420,397

See accompanying notes and management’s assumptions to pro forma financial statements.

F-5

Corporate Office Properties Trust

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(Unaudited)
(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Consolidated

2003
Transactions

400
Professional

Drive

Wildewood
Properties

Other
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

Revenues

Rental revenue $ 153,048 $ 7,233 $ 6,245 $ 7,217 $ — $ 173,743
Tenant recoveries and other revenue 21,375 1,027 74 44 — 22,520
Service operations revenue 31,740 — — — — 31,740

Total revenues 206,163 8,260 6,319 7,261 — 228,003
Expenses

Property operating 51,699 2,924 969 1,430 — 57,022
General and administrative 7,893 — — — — 7,893
Interest and amortization of deferred financing costs 43,846 — — — 4,340(E) 48,186
Depreciation and other amortization 37,122 — — — 5,211(F) 42,333
Service operations expenses 30,933 — — — — 30,933

Total expenses 171,493 2,924 969 1,430 9,551 186,367
Equity in (loss) income of unconsolidated real estate joint

ventures (98) 172 — — — 74
Gain on sales of real estate 472 — — — — 472
Income (loss) before minority interests and income taxes 35,044 5,508 5,350 5,831 (9,551) 42,182
Minority interests

Common units (5,665) — — — (1,022)(G) (6,687)
Preferred units (1,049) 1,049 — — — —

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes 28,330 6,557 5,350 5,831 (10,573 ) 35,495
Income tax benefit, net 124 — — — — 124
Net income (loss) from continuing operations 28,454 6,557 5,350 5,831 (10,573 ) 35,619
Preferred share dividends (12,003 ) (2,677) — — — (14,680 )
Net income (loss) from continuing operations available to

common shareholders before nonrecurring charges
attributable to the Series C Preferred Unit repurchase $ 16,451 $ 3,880 $ 5,350 $ 5,831 $ (10,573 ) $ 20,939

Earnings per share:  Basic $ 0.62 $ 0.73 (B(ii)); (D)
Earnings per share:  Diluted $ 0.58 $ 0.68 (B(ii)); (D)
Weighted average number of shares:

Basic 26,659 2,116(H) 28,775
Diluted 29,261 2,116(H) 31,377

See accompanying notes and management’s assumptions to pro forma financial statements.

F-6

CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST

NOTES AND MANAGEMENT’S ASSUMPTIONS TO
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

1.   Basis of Presentation:

Corporate Office Properties Trust and subsidiaries (the “Company”) is a fully-integrated and self-managed Maryland real estate investment trust.  As of December 31, 2003,
the Company’s portfolio included 119 office properties, including one owned through a joint venture.

These pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of the